
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3059
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2009
POST IYIATRIC SCHOLARSHIP TO MEDICAL AND ENGINEERING STUDENTS
Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the funds sought by the Vladhya Pradesh Government for providing scholarship to Medical and Engineering students under Post-Matric Scholarship Scheme, separately, during the last three years; and

(b) the funds provided by the Government under this head during the said period,year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (D. NAPOLEON)

(a) & (b) The demand of funds under the Post-Matric Scholarship schemes for SC and OBC students are received from State Governments/Union Territory Administrations on lumpsum basis and no category-wise funds are released. The details of funds sought by Madhya Pradesh Government and funds provided by the Central Government during the last three years are given in the Annexure.
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